
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Georgia Tech 278 266 267 811 -53
2  Arkansas 266 271 282 819 -45
3  North Carolina 273 278 270 821 -43
4  New Mexico  272 279 271 822 -42

T5  Texas A&M 281 283 271 835 -29
T5  Clemson 282 278 275 835 -29
T7  Georgia Southern 279 279 278 836 -28
T7  San Diego State 284 280 272 836 -28
9  Northern Illinois 275 278 288 841 -23
10  Furman 283 288 281 852 -12
11  Middle Tennessee St. 283 291 282 856 -8
12  Purdue 283 296 283 862 -2
13  Longwood 284 302 288 874 +10
14  Long Island U. 308 292 276 876 +12

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Ryan Burnett  North Carolina 63  68  68  199  -17 
2    Sam Lape  Furman 65  72  64  201  -15 
T3    Connor Howe  Georgia Tech 71  65  66  202  -14 
T3    Christo Lamprecht  Georgia Tech 71  62  69  202  -14 
5    Segundo Pinto  Arkansas 65  67  71  203  -13 
T6    Albert Boneta  New Mexico  68  68  68  204  -12 
T6    Dylan Menante  North Carolina 70  70  64  204  -12 
T8    Sam Bennett  Texas A&M 69  71  65  205  -11 
T8    Wil Gibson  Arkansas 65  69  71  205  -11 
T8    Kian Rose  Clemson 68  70  67  205  -11 

T11    Mateo Fernandez DeOliveira  Arkansas 69  68  69  206  -10 

T11    Austin Greaser  North Carolina 67  70  69  206  -10 
T11    Ross Steelman  Georgia Tech 68  70  68  206  -10 
T14    Wilson Andress  Georgia Southern 69  68  70  207  -9 
T14    Bartley Forrester  Georgia Tech 71  69  67  207  -9 
T14    Phichaksn Maichon  Texas A&M 70  71  66  207  -9 
T14    Zach Place  Northern Illinois 67  71  69  207  -9 
T18    Brandon Shong  New Mexico  70  71  67  208  -8 
T18    Hiroshi Tai  Georgia Tech 68  74  66  208  -8 
T20    Bryce Corbett *  Radford 73  70  66  209  -7 
T20    Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State 73  70  66  209  -7 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
5  2  1   Georgia Tech 278  266  267       811  -53 
1  1  2   Arkansas 266  271  282       819  -45 
3  T3  3   North Carolina 273  278  270       821  -43 
2  T3  4   New Mexico  272  279  271       822  -42 
7  T8  T5   Texas A&M 281  283  271       835  -29 
8  7  T5   Clemson 282  278  275       835  -29 

T12  T8  T7   San Diego State 284  280  272       836  -28 
6  6  T7   Georgia Southern 279  279  278       836  -28 
4  5  9   Northern Illinois 275  278  288       841  -23 

T9  10  10   Furman 283  288  281       852  -12 
T9  11  11   Middle Tennessee St. 283  291  282       856  -8 
T9  12  12   Purdue 283  296  283       862  -2 

T12  13  13   Longwood 284  302  288       874  +10 
14  14  14   Long Island U. 308  292  276       876  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Ryan Burnett  North Carolina  63   68  68       199  -17   
T8 2   Sam Lape  Furman  65   72  64       201  -15   
T6 T3   Connor Howe  Georgia Tech  71   65  66       202  -14   
4 T3   Christo Lamprecht  Georgia Tech  71   62  69       202  -14   

T2 5   Segundo Pinto  Arkansas  65   67  71       203  -13   
T22 T6   Dylan Menante  North Carolina  70   70  64       204  -12   
T6 T6   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  68   68  68       204  -12   
5 T8   Wil Gibson  Arkansas  65   69  71       205  -11   

T13 T8   Kian Rose  Clemson  68   70  67       205  -11   
T22 T8   Sam Bennett  Texas A&M  69   71  65       205  -11   
T13 T11   Ross Steelman  Georgia Tech  68   70  68       206  -10   
T8 T11   Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira  Arkansas  69   68  69       206  -10   
T8 T11   Austin Greaser  North Carolina  67   70  69       206  -10   
T22 T14   Bartley Forrester  Georgia Tech  71   69  67       207  -9   
T13 T14   Zach Place  Northern Illinois  67   71  69       207  -9   
T8 T14   Wilson Andress  Georgia Southern  69   68  70       207  -9   
T27 T14   Phichaksn Maichon  Texas A&M  70   71  66       207  -9   
T32 T18   Hiroshi Tai  Georgia Tech  68   74  66       208  -8   
T27 T18   Brandon Shong  New Mexico  70   71  67       208  -8   
T37 T20   Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State  73   70  66       209  -7   
T37 T20   Bryce Corbett *  Radford  73   70  66       209  -7   
T13 T20   Scott Jordan  Longwood  64   74  71       209  -7   
T13 T23   Manuel Lozada  Arkansas  67   71  72       210  -6   
T19 T23   Carson Herron  New Mexico  66   73  71       210  -6   
T45 T23   Justin Hastings  San Diego State  68   76  66       210  -6   
T2 T23   Andrew Swanson  Clemson  67   65  78       210  -6   
T53 T27   Matthew Watkins  New Mexico  77   69  65       211  -5   
T37 T27   Parker Claxton  Georgia Southern  72   71  68       211  -5   
T19 T27   Bastien Amat  New Mexico  68   71  72       211  -5   
T8 T27   Ian Bruchhauser  Northern Illinois  68   69  74       211  -5   
T27 T27   Daniel Rodrigues  Texas A&M  72   69  70       211  -5   
T37 T27   Luis Carrera *  UCF  71   72  68       211  -5   
T13 T27   Michael Barnard  Middle Tennessee St.  66   72  73       211  -5   
T19 T34   Tommy Dunsire  Northern Illinois  68   71  73       212  -4   
T32 T34   Mason Williams  Georgia Southern  71   71  70       212  -4   
T32 T34   Vishnu Sadagopan  Texas A&M  70   72  70       212  -4   
T45 T34   Jonathan Nielsen  Clemson  75   69  68       212  -4   
T37 T34   Kevin Jegers  Middle Tennessee St.  71   72  69       212  -4   
T32 T39   Julian Perico  Arkansas  75   67  71       213  -3   
T37 T39   Dylan Oyama  San Diego State  72   71  70       213  -3   
T37 T39   Shea Lague  San Diego State  71   72  70       213  -3   
T27 T39   Herman Wibe Sekne  Purdue  69   72  72       213  -3   
T51 T43   David Ford  North Carolina  75   70  69       214  -2   
T22 T43   Campbell Wolf  Northern Illinois  73   67  74       214  -2   

T45 T43   Owen Stamper  Middle Tennessee St.  70   74  70       214  -2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T37 T43   Harris Barth  Furman  73   70  71       214  -2   
T27 T43   Seth Taylor *  Coastal Carolina  71   70  73       214  -2   
T51 T48   Ben Carr  Georgia Southern  76   69  70       215  -1   
65 T48   Kyle Underwood  Long Island U.  78   71  66       215  -1   

T32 T48   Kieron van Wyk *  College of Charleston  72   70  73       215  -1   
T22 T48   Johnny Travale *  UCF  68   72  75       215  -1   
T45 T52   Brantley Baker  Georgia Southern  67   77  72       216  E   
T53 T52   Zack Gordon  Clemson  72   74  70       216  E   
T45 T52   Nels Surtani  Purdue  69   75  72       216  E   
T53 T55   William Paysse  Texas A&M  74   72  71       217  +1   
T61 T55   Ross Funderburke  Furman  72   76  69       217  +1   
T61 T55   Nick Rakes  Longwood  75   73  69       217  +1   
T57 T58   Peter Fountain  North Carolina  73   74  71       218  +2   
T53 T58   Ben Sluzas  Northern Illinois  72   74  72       218  +2   
T57 T58   Peyton Snoeberger  Purdue  74   73  71       218  +2   
T57 T58   Aryaman Mohan  Long Island U.  76   71  71       218  +2   
T57 62   Nick Dentino  Purdue  71   76  72       219  +3   
T66 63   Thomas Higgins  Clemson  75   75  70       220  +4   
T45 64   Will Morlan  Furman  73   71  77       221  +5   
72 65   Marcelo Mexsen  Long Island U.  78   79  65       222  +6   

T66 T66   Justin Larue  Longwood  75   75  73       223  +7   
T61 T66   Lewis Wright  Long Island U.  76   72  75       223  +7   
68 68   Markus Varjun  Middle Tennessee St.  79   73  72       224  +8   

T61 69   Walker Crosby  Furman  73   75  77       225  +9   
70 70   Gavin Clements  Middle Tennessee St.  76   79  71       226  +10   
69 71   Daniel George  Longwood  70   84  76       230  +14   
73 72   Brendan Dunphy  Longwood  78   80  75       233  +17   
74 73   Chanachon Chokprajakchat  San Diego State   67  71       138  -6   

75   Jan Rybczynski  Long Island U.  79     74       153  +9   
74   Kentaro Nanayama  Purdue     68       68  -4   
75   Jan Rybczynski  Long Island U.  79     74       153  +9   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Georgia Tech 278 266 267 811

T3 Christo Lamprecht (1) 71 62 69 202

T3 Connor Howe (3) 71 65 66 202

T11 Ross Steelman (2) 68 70 68 206

T14 Bartley Forrester (5) 71 69 67 207

T18 Hiroshi Tai (4) 68 74 66 208

2 Arkansas 266 271 282 819

5 Segundo Pinto (3) 65 67 71 203

T8 Wil Gibson (4) 65 69 71 205

T11 Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira (2) 69 68 69 206

T23 Manuel Lozada (5) 67 71 72 210

T39 Julian Perico (1) 75 67 71 213

3 North Carolina 273 278 270 821

1 Ryan Burnett (4) 63 68 68 199

T6 Dylan Menante (3) 70 70 64 204

T11 Austin Greaser (2) 67 70 69 206

T43 David Ford (1) 75 70 69 214

T58 Peter Fountain (5) 73 74 71 218

4 New Mexico 272 279 271 822

T6 Albert Boneta (2) 68 68 68 204

T18 Brandon Shong (5) 70 71 67 208

T23 Carson Herron (4) 66 73 71 210

T27 Bastien Amat (1) 68 71 72 211

T27 Matthew Watkins (3) 77 69 65 211

T5 Texas A&M 281 283 271 835

T8 Sam Bennett (1) 69 71 65 205

T14 Phichaksn Maichon (4) 70 71 66 207

T27 Daniel Rodrigues (3) 72 69 70 211

T34 Vishnu Sadagopan (5) 70 72 70 212

T55 William Paysse (2) 74 72 71 217

T5 Clemson 282 278 275 835

T8 Kian Rose (3) 68 70 67 205

T23 Andrew Swanson (1) 67 65 78 210

T34 Jonathan Nielsen (2) 75 69 68 212

T52 Zack Gordon (4) 72 74 70 216

63 Thomas Higgins (5) 75 75 70 220

T7 Georgia Southern 279 279 278 836

T14 Wilson Andress (3) 69 68 70 207

T27 Parker Claxton (4) 72 71 68 211

T34 Mason Williams (2) 71 71 70 212

T48 Ben Carr (1) 76 69 70 215

T52 Brantley Baker (5) 67 77 72 216
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 San Diego State 284 280 272 836

T20 Youssef Guezzale (4) 73 70 66 209

T23 Justin Hastings (2) 68 76 66 210

T39 Shea Lague (1) 71 72 70 213

T39 Dylan Oyama (3) 72 71 70 213

73 Chanachon Chokprajakchat (6) 67 71 138

9 Northern Illinois 275 278 288 841

T14 Zach Place (3) 67 71 69 207

T27 Ian Bruchhauser (5) 68 69 74 211

T34 Tommy Dunsire (1) 68 71 73 212

T43 Campbell Wolf (4) 73 67 74 214

T58 Ben Sluzas (2) 72 74 72 218

10 Furman 283 288 281 852

2 Sam Lape (2) 65 72 64 201

T43 Harris Barth (4) 73 70 71 214

T55 Ross Funderburke (3) 72 76 69 217

64 Will Morlan (1) 73 71 77 221

69 Walker Crosby (5) 73 75 77 225

11 Middle Tennessee St. 283 291 282 856

T27 Michael Barnard (2) 66 72 73 211

T34 Kevin Jegers (4) 71 72 69 212

T43 Owen Stamper (1) 70 74 70 214

68 Markus Varjun (5) 79 73 72 224

70 Gavin Clements (3) 76 79 71 226

12 Purdue 283 296 283 862

T39 Herman Wibe Sekne (1) 69 72 72 213

T52 Nels Surtani (5) 69 75 72 216

T58 Peyton Snoeberger (3) 74 73 71 218

62 Nick Dentino (4) 71 76 72 219

74 Kentaro Nanayama (6) 68 68

13 Longwood 284 302 288 874

T20 Scott Jordan (5) 64 74 71 209

T55 Nick Rakes (4) 75 73 69 217

T66 Justin Larue (3) 75 75 73 223

71 Daniel George (2) 70 84 76 230

72 Brendan Dunphy (1) 78 80 75 233

14 Long Island U. 308 292 276 876

T48 Kyle Underwood (2) 78 71 66 215

T58 Aryaman Mohan (4) 76 71 71 218

65 Marcelo Mexsen (1) 78 79 65 222

T66 Lewis Wright (3) 76 72 75 223

75 Jan Rybczynski (5) 79 74 153

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T20 Bryce Corbett (Radford) 73 70 66 209

T27 Luis Carrera (UCF) 71 72 68 211

T43 Seth Taylor (Coastal Carolina) 71 70 73 214

T48 Kieron van Wyk (College of Charleston) 72 70 73 215

T48 Johnny Travale (UCF) 68 72 75 215
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Par 3 Scoring
K. Underwood LIU 2.73 -4 
W. Andress Ga South 2.87 -2 
K. Rose CLEM 2.87 -2 
C. Lamprecht GT 2.87 -2 
B. Amat New Mexico 2.87 -2 
P. Maichon Texas A&M 2.93 -1 
A. Greaser UNC 2.93 -1 
Z. Place N Illinois 2.93 -1 
O. Stamper MTSU 2.93 -1 
A. Boneta New Mexico 3.00 E 
Z. Gordon CLEM 3.00 E 
R. Burnett UNC 3.00 E 
W. Gibson Arkansas 3.00 E 
J. Perico Arkansas 3.00 E 
D. Rodrigues Texas A&M 3.00 E 
L. Carrera UCF 3.00 E 
D. Menante UNC 3.00 E 
S. Lague SDSU 3.07 +1 
M. De Oliveira Arkansas 3.07 +1 
R. Steelman GT 3.07 +1 
S. Jordan Longwood 3.07 +1 
K. van Wyk Charleston 3.07 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
R. Burnett UNC 3.58 -10 
C. Howe GT 3.63 -9 
C. Lamprecht GT 3.67 -8 
R. Steelman GT 3.67 -8 
S. Pinto Arkansas 3.71 -7 
W. Paysse Texas A&M 3.71 -7 
D. Menante UNC 3.71 -7 
Y. Guezzale SDSU 3.75 -6 
Z. Place N Illinois 3.75 -6 
B. Corbett Radford 3.75 -6 
S. Jordan Longwood 3.75 -6 
M. De Oliveira Arkansas 3.75 -6 
M. Williams Ga South 3.79 -5 
I. Bruchhauser N Illinois 3.79 -5 
K. Rose CLEM 3.79 -5 
A. Swanson CLEM 3.83 -4 
S. Taylor Coast Car 3.83 -4 
S. Lape Furman 3.83 -4 
A. Greaser UNC 3.83 -4 
S. Bennett Texas A&M 3.83 -4 
D. Ford UNC 3.83 -4 
C. Herron New Mexico 3.83 -4 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Lape Furman 4.20 -12 
S. Bennett Texas A&M 4.33 -10 
W. Gibson Arkansas 4.40 -9 
A. Boneta New Mexico 4.40 -9 
P. Maichon Texas A&M 4.40 -9 
H. Tai GT 4.40 -9 
D. Oyama SDSU 4.47 -8 
V. Sadagopan Texas A&M 4.47 -8 
S. Pinto Arkansas 4.47 -8 
B. Forrester GT 4.47 -8 
M. Barnard MTSU 4.47 -8 
J. Travale UCF 4.53 -7 
C. Howe GT 4.53 -7 
R. Burnett UNC 4.53 -7 
H. Wibe Sekne Purdue 4.53 -7 
M. Lozada Arkansas 4.53 -7 
B. Sluzas N Illinois 4.53 -7 
D. Rodrigues Texas A&M 4.60 -6 
B. Shong New Mexico 4.60 -6 
B. Amat New Mexico 4.60 -6 
J. Hastings SDSU 4.60 -6 
K. Jegers MTSU 4.60 -6 

Eagles 
L. Wright LIU 3
S. Lape Furman 3
B. Sluzas N Illinois 2
M. Williams Ga South 2
D. George Longwood 2
O. Stamper MTSU 1
N. Rakes Longwood 1
S. Pinto Arkansas 1
H. Wibe Sekne Purdue 1
D. Rodrigues Texas A&M 1
B. Corbett Radford 1
B. Shong New Mexico 1
M. Watkins New Mexico 1
C. Howe GT 1
B. Forrester GT 1
S. Taylor Coast Car 1
R. Funderburke Furman 1
T. Dunsire N Illinois 1
S. Bennett Texas A&M 1
W. Gibson Arkansas 1
Z. Gordon CLEM 1
R. Burnett UNC 1

Birdies 
R. Burnett UNC 19
A. Boneta New Mexico 19
R. Steelman GT 19
M. De Oliveira Arkansas 19
K. Rose CLEM 19
D. Menante UNC 19
P. Claxton Ga South 18
C. Lamprecht GT 18
B. Shong New Mexico 18
C. Howe GT 18
S. Bennett Texas A&M 18
S. Lape Furman 17
M. Lozada Arkansas 17
K. van Wyk Charleston 17
A. Swanson CLEM 16
J. Hastings SDSU 16
B. Corbett Radford 16
A. Greaser UNC 16
Z. Place N Illinois 16
W. Andress Ga South 16
K. Underwood LIU 16
B. Carr Ga South 15

Pars 
T. Dunsire N Illinois 37
N. Surtani Purdue 36
H. Wibe Sekne Purdue 36
C. Herron New Mexico 36
W. Morlan Furman 36
L. Carrera UCF 35
C. Wolf N Illinois 35
S. Taylor Coast Car 35
W. Gibson Arkansas 34
J. Perico Arkansas 34
B. Forrester GT 34
S. Lague SDSU 34
S. Pinto Arkansas 34
D. Rodrigues Texas A&M 34
C. Lamprecht GT 33
H. Tai GT 33
W. Paysse Texas A&M 33
Y. Guezzale SDSU 33
M. Barnard MTSU 32
A. Greaser UNC 32
J. Nielsen CLEM 32
H. Barth Furman 32
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA Salem Regional 71.24 75

2 NCAA Salem Regional 71.75 75

3 NCAA Salem Regional 70.16 75

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA Salem Regional 71.05 225

 

The Cliffs at Keowee Falls: NCAA Salem Regional
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 410     14 50 10 1   

2 5 582   1 27 35 8 3 1 

3 4 369     23 41 8 1 2 

4 4 476     4 32 29 7 3 

5 3 202     5 46 23 1   

6 4 415     15 46 12 2   

7 3 223     4 51 18 2   

8 4 366   1 23 38 11 2   

9 5 609     22 40 9 4   

10 4 328   2 34 33 5 1   

11 3 168     18 49 7 1   

12 4 419     24 42 7 1 1 

13 3 217     10 40 24 1   

14 5 597     13 55 6 1   

15 4 427     16 45 13 1   

16 5 537   6 40 24 4 1   

17 3 235     6 45 22 2   

18 5 546   8 32 30 4 1   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 476 +0.65 

5 3 202 +0.27 

17 3 235 +0.27 

7 3 223 +0.24 

13 3 217 +0.21 

6 4 415 +0.01 

15 4 427 -0.01 

1 4 410 -0.03 

9 5 609 -0.07 

14 5 597 -0.07 

3 4 369 -0.09 

11 3 168 -0.12 

8 4 366 -0.13 

2 5 582 -0.15 

12 4 419 -0.16 

10 4 328 -0.41 

18 5 546 -0.56 

16 5 537 -0.61 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27708&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27708&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27708&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27708&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27708&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27708&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27708&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27708&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27708&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27708&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27708&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27708&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27708&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27708&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA Salem Regional 71.24 75

2 NCAA Salem Regional 71.75 75

3 NCAA Salem Regional 70.16 75

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA Salem Regional 71.05 225

 

The Cliffs at Keowee Falls: NCAA Salem Regional
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 410     15 50 8 2   

2 5 582     24 33 12 4 2 

3 4 369     18 51 6     

4 4 476     11 33 26 3 2 

5 3 202   1 18 35 18 3   

6 4 415     26 42 6 1   

7 3 223     8 48 17 2   

8 4 366     22 35 11 5 2 

9 5 609     21 40 12 2   

10 4 328     21 45 7 2   

11 3 168     11 46 12 6   

12 4 419     12 45 18     

13 3 217     3 46 22 3 1 

14 5 597   2 19 41 11 1 1 

15 4 427     19 46 9 1   

16 5 537   5 38 29 2 1   

17 3 235     9 37 27 2   

18 5 546   1 40 27 5 2   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 3 217 +0.37 

4 4 476 +0.36 

17 3 235 +0.29 

11 3 168 +0.17 

7 3 223 +0.17 

8 4 366 +0.08 

12 4 419 +0.08 

5 3 202 +0.05 

2 5 582 +0.03 

1 4 410 -0.04 

9 5 609 -0.07 

14 5 597 -0.09 

15 4 427 -0.11 

10 4 328 -0.13 

3 4 369 -0.16 

6 4 415 -0.24 

18 5 546 -0.44 

16 5 537 -0.59 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA Salem Regional 71.24 75

2 NCAA Salem Regional 71.75 75

3 NCAA Salem Regional 70.16 75

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA Salem Regional 71.05 225

 

The Cliffs at Keowee Falls: NCAA Salem Regional
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 410   1 28 34 11   1 

2 5 582   5 23 38 9     

3 4 369     24 42 9     

4 4 476     7 54 10 4   

5 3 202     8 51 16     

6 4 415     17 48 10     

7 3 223     13 43 17 2   

8 4 366     22 41 10 2   

9 5 609     12 49 11 3   

10 4 328   1 24 47 3     

11 3 168     14 51 10     

12 4 419     15 52 7 1   

13 3 217     10 52 13     

14 5 597   1 11 52 9 2   

15 4 427     14 50 9 2   

16 5 537   4 47 21 3     

17 3 235     8 36 26 5   

18 5 546   3 48 18 3 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 235 +0.37 

4 4 476 +0.15 

5 3 202 +0.11 

7 3 223 +0.11 

9 5 609 +0.07 

13 3 217 +0.04 

14 5 597 +0.00 

15 4 427 -0.01 

11 3 168 -0.05 

12 4 419 -0.08 

6 4 415 -0.09 

8 4 366 -0.11 

3 4 369 -0.20 

1 4 410 -0.21 

10 4 328 -0.31 

2 5 582 -0.32 

18 5 546 -0.60 

16 5 537 -0.69 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 476 +0.65 

5 3 202 +0.27 

17 3 235 +0.27 

7 3 223 +0.24 

13 3 217 +0.21 

6 4 415 +0.01 

15 4 427 -0.01 

1 4 410 -0.03 

9 5 609 -0.07 

14 5 597 -0.07 

3 4 369 -0.09 

11 3 168 -0.12 

8 4 366 -0.13 

2 5 582 -0.15 

12 4 419 -0.16 

10 4 328 -0.41 

18 5 546 -0.56 

16 5 537 -0.61 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 3 217 +0.37 

4 4 476 +0.36 

17 3 235 +0.29 

7 3 223 +0.17 

11 3 168 +0.17 

12 4 419 +0.08 

8 4 366 +0.08 

5 3 202 +0.05 

2 5 582 +0.03 

1 4 410 -0.04 

9 5 609 -0.07 

14 5 597 -0.09 

15 4 427 -0.11 

10 4 328 -0.13 

3 4 369 -0.16 

6 4 415 -0.24 

18 5 546 -0.44 

16 5 537 -0.59 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 235 +0.37 

4 4 476 +0.15 

5 3 202 +0.11 

7 3 223 +0.11 

9 5 609 +0.07 

13 3 217 +0.04 

14 5 597 +0.00 

15 4 427 -0.01 

11 3 168 -0.05 

12 4 419 -0.08 

6 4 415 -0.09 

8 4 366 -0.11 

3 4 369 -0.20 

1 4 410 -0.21 

10 4 328 -0.31 

2 5 582 -0.32 

18 5 546 -0.60 

16 5 537 -0.69 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 410   1 57 134 29 3 1 

2 5 582   6 74 106 29 7 3 

3 4 369     65 134 23 1 2 

4 4 476     22 119 65 14 5 

5 3 202   1 31 132 57 4   

6 4 415     58 136 28 3   

7 3 223     25 142 52 6   

8 4 366   1 67 114 32 9 2 

9 5 609     55 129 32 9   

10 4 328   3 79 125 15 3   

11 3 168     43 146 29 7   

12 4 419     51 139 32 2 1 

13 3 217     23 138 59 4 1 

14 5 597   3 43 148 26 4 1 

15 4 427     49 141 31 4   

16 5 537   15 125 74 9 2   

17 3 235     23 118 75 9   

18 5 546   12 120 75 12 6   
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